

ITEM NO.811

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.279208/2024 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).15137-15142/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2023
in CMA No. 172/2021 28-08-2023 in CMA No. 173/2021 28-08-2023 in
CMA No. 174/2021 28-08-2023 in CMA No. 214/2021 28-08-2023 in CMA
No. 215/2021 28-08-2023 in CMA No. 216/2021 passed by the High
Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

KILARI RAMA NAIDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. DURVASULU NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-12-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parnam P., Adv.
Mr. Tarun Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahalakshami Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tualia Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. No.279208/2024 along with the main matter on
08.01.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)