

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15137-15142/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2023 in CMA No. 172/2021 28-08-2023 in CMA No. 173/2021 28-08-2023 in CMA No. 174/2021 28-08-2023 in CMA No. 214/2021 28-08-2023 in CMA No. 215/2021 28-08-2023 in CMA No. 216/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

KILARI RAMA NAIDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. DURVASULU NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-11-2025 These petitions were called on by way of mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On being mentioned by Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, learned counsel for Respondent No. 1, the matter is taken on Board.
2. No urgency, list in due course.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR